PRESS RELEASE



Marisha Mistry, Liquidnet Global Marketing & Communications +1-646-674-2248 mmistry@liquidnet.com Richard Franco, Liquidnet Global Marketing & Communications +1-646-674-2021 rfranco@liquidnet.com

IDG's COMPUTERWORLD RANKS LIQUIDNET IN TOP TEN BEST PLACES TO WORK

NEW YORK, June 24, 2016 – Liquidnet, the global institutional trading network, has been named to the 2016 List of 100 Best Places to Work in IT for Third Consecutive Year

DG's Computerworld announced Liquidnet as a 2016 Best Places to Work in IT for the third consecutive year. Liquidnet ranked no. 10 among small organizations on the Best Places to Work in IT list, an annual ranking of the top 100 work environments for technology professionals.

The rankings are based on a wide-ranging questionnaire about company offerings in categories such as benefits, career development, training and retention. Computerworld also conducts extensive surveys of IT workers, and their responses factor heavily into determining the rankings.

"When Liquidnet is recognized with awards like this, it means so much because it is our employees who provided this feedback," said Jerilyn Medrea, Liquidnet's Global Head of Talent Engagement. "Being named to the 100 Best Places to Work in IT list shows that our commitment to creating an environment where our employees can thrive is succeeding."

For more about life at Liquidnet, please visit: www.liquidnet.com/careers

ABOUT LIQUIDNET

Liquidnet is the global institutional trading network where more than 800 of the world's top asset managers and other like-minded investors come to execute their large trades with maximum anonymity and minimum market impact. As the global leader in large block trading, Liquidnet provides access to unique trading opportunities in 44 markets across five continents. Liquidnet approaches every market with the same bold vision to provide a better, more efficient way to trade on a massive scale. It is this focus on size, combined with the strength of its network, disruptive technology, and commitment to transparency, that is revolutionizing the way equities and corporate bonds are traded. For more information, visit www.liquidnet.com and follow us on Twitter @Liquidnet.